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SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78285 

St. Mary's University of San Antonio 
Academic Library 
St. Mary's University 
1 Camino Santa Maria 
San Antonio, Texas 78284 

Gentlemen: 

In reference to your letter dated June 16, 1980, the following 

reports are submitted as historical and reference material.  

Monthly Report of Demolitions 
Monthly Minimum Housing Report 

Monthly Permit Report 
Monthly Board of Adjustment & Historic Report 

If I can be. of further service to you, please contact me.  

Sincerely, 

Gene Camargo 
Director of Building Inspections 

GC/bp 

Attachments

'' AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER''



TO: 

FROM: 

COPIES: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE:

Gene Camargo, Director of Building Inspections 

Martin G. Rodriguez, Chief Code Compliance Inspector 

George Gutierrez, II, Asst. Director/Field Operations 

Code Compliance Activity Report 

December, 1984

INSPECTIONS 

First Insp.  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP ..  

First Insp.  
W. Violations 

Re-Insp.  
W/Violations 

CASES CLOSED 

VIOLATIONS 

Total Code 
Violations Foui 

Total Violatior 
Corrected

DECEMBER, 1984 

977 
1,808 

2,785 

358 

1,189 

619 

665 
d 

as 1,285

DECEMBER, 1984 

1,000 
1, 742 

2, 7 42 

768 

1, 133 

609 

1,331 

1,075

ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1984-85 

3,732 
6,687 

10 ,419 

2,352 

4,550.  

2,137 

4,113 

3,507

ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1983-84 

20,702 
28, 697 

49,399 

16,038 

20,453 

9,252 

26,891 

14,990



VACANT LOT ACTIVITY

INSPECTION MADE

First Insp.  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP.  

VIOLATIONS FOUND 

VACANT LOTS CLEANED

By Contract 
By Owner.

TOTAL

DECEMBER, 1984 DECEMBER, 1983

250 
713 

963 

218

75 
311 

386

5-72 
968 

1, 540

497

127 
312 

438

ACCUM. TOTAL ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1984-85 FY 1983-84

.1,144 
2,270 

3,414

980

229 
775 

1,004.

8, 998 
12,025 

21,023 

8,962

1,233 
4,234 

5,467

DEMOLITION CREW ACTIVITY

DECEMBER 1984 DECEMBER, 1983

Dangerous Premises 
Active Case Load 

Demolitions by City 
Demolitions by Owner 

TOTAL DEMOLITIONS.

556 

3 
10 

13

Total Demolitions in Current Fiscal Year: 
Total Demolitions in Previous Fiscal Year: 
Total Demolitions Since 1957: 

Total Hours of Demolition this Month: 
Total Hours of Downtime:

368 

4 
3 

7 

10 
130 

10,072 

29.5 
130.5



CITY (F SAN ANTONIO BUILDING AND ZONING 
FOR MONTH OF DECEMBER 1984

01/03/85

BUILDING - RESIDENCES 

SINL4.E F FAMILY R ESI DtNIIAL 
DUPLE X Q !$IDENT IAL 
MUL TI .- AMILY RF SIDENT I AL 

SUorOTAL UUILDINGS 

ADL ALIR & R PAI RES 

CARAGES ANID CARPOR TS 
SWIMMiNG POOLS - RES 

ACCFSSC#Y BUILDINGS [ES 

ADD. * AL T hN & REPAIR COMML 
GARA G ! ) AND SERVICE E STA 
SWIMMING POOLS COMML 

ACCESSOR Y BLDGS COMML 
MOTELS. TOURIST COURTS. CABINS 
STORE S/M ER CANTI LE BL-GS 
OFFICE $/.4ANKS/PRGF OLDGS 
CHURCH/'ELIGIOU S 10D55 

SCHOOLS/EOUCATI ONAL BLOGS 
AMUSECN T /RECRE AT I ONAL BLOGS 
HOSP I T ALS/ INST I TUT IONA L OLDGS 
INDUSI TkAL CONSTRUCTION 
WAREHOUSES 

CONST - OTHER THAN BUILDINGS 
FENCES 
POOFS 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS 
MOVING 

DEMOLI TONS 
B ARR I C ADf S 
1TENT S 
CEPT OF OCCUPANCY 
CERT OF OCCUPANCY-PERM TYPE 12 
MILE HOMES 
CONVERT RESIDENTIAL 
CONVERT COM-4LRCIAL 

OTHER 

TOTAL BUILDINGS 

HEAT I NG - AIR CONDO 

PLUMB I NG 

GAS PLUMBING 
SEWER PLUMODING 

$UBTOTAL PLUMBING 

ELFCT14GCAL

SUHt TOTAL ELECTRICAL

NUMBER NUMBER 
PERMIT S FAMILI ES

62 
54 

265 

15 
14- 950 
4

19 
9 
, 1 

2 

9 

44 
141 

12 
24 
16

krel 
22 

589 

910

44-? I('

49- 1q 

-1-30309

9-2

VALUATION 

58 .160 

10 .454.580 

/,5 A=A9 2 lja 

94v04&0 36, 099 
102.000 
37.160 

0&-~e 0,500 
10.000 

5.562.410 
13.290.800 

120,.000 
180.000 

5.001 
1 6.655 

2.1359.800

34.773 

382,054 

124,500 

??qg l3

-+'r04--/, 041f/ 
124 / 

-162&/ 7/

FEES 

3.369.20 
17.737.78 

700.00 
330.00 

239783.50 
*T325-&e- ~3.;4 

68.00 

11w402.20 
tv2+5.90 /1,,27f.90 

469.50 
535.50 
35.50 

5,354 .60 

492.00 
3.315.90 

943.00 
600.00 

8,264.28 

-l0,09-w9 DO e

730.00 

55 w759.50 

53& / 01 

Q-4Q-4a4 4-', 95.

.4

CE I/J 70 * PAGE

1

.

0



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO- 3ZILOING AND tONING 
FOR MONTH OF DECEMBER 19 84

NuMBER NUMBER 

PERMITS FAMILIES

VALUATION

TRINCH 
S UtT 0T AL SItEWALK / TRL-NCH

SUT0TAL 

PERMIl REFUNDS 

OVERALL TOTALS

:E1,3-OO *
01/03/85

FEES

Z4 

'A4 
1 4Y7

f)

PAGE 2

3?,31 

10 5N 01/-

W*E 

A-2
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* CE1/11 0 *

PERMI T 
DATE 

12/03/84 

12/03/84 

12/03/84 

12 /03/84 

12/04/84 

12/05/84 

12/05/84 

12/05/84 

12/06/84 

12/06/34 

12/06/84 

12/07/84 

12/07/84 

12/07/84 

12/10/84 

12/10/84 

12/10/84 

12/11/84 

12/11/84 

12/11/84 

12/12/84

PERMIT 
NO.  

12934B

129490 

129588 

85347L 

12965B3 

130246 

85946L 

85947L 

131268 

131276 

13128F3 

13153B 

13168a 

86101L 

131528 

132116 

132516 

132890 

1329 113 

13297B 

133500

OWNER

C4 

CI 

N 

Al 

J 

* 

CI 

TI 

DI 

U' 

S 

S 

R 

S

BU

INC.

LD ING INSI 

UI LD INGS 

DE4

RTA BLANC 

C DEV 

PPCO FAST 

LLIED DEV 

NOTED LIGHT 

)RROW DEV.  

XETOX CENT 

KE SPENCE 

FC INVESTOR 

C INVESTOR 

AMOND SHAI 

SSION RD I 

.OUSAND OAl 

ON QUE ENT 

AMOND SHAI 

TMORE & A: 

*ERLING BAl 

TOUT BILT 

'NNIE POPP 

URRAY PROP 

,EARS HOME!

HOUSE 
NO.  

04751 

00300 

04901 

16500 

03631 

05700 

01217 

06994 

00403 

00403 

00403 

08706 

02255 

00 108 

14626 

10861 

03333.  

03703 

01 936 

00070 

00063

Si 

HAM.  

BIT 

WHIO 

SAN 

HUN' 

NOR' 

FRIO 

ZAR 

RAM! 

RAMI 

RAM! 

MIS! 

THO 

KIN 

NAC 

HIlU 

WES 

IH 

MIL 

LOb 

GRA

ECTIONS DI 

100900,0 Al 

EMBER 198] 

REET NAME 

LtON WOLF 

ERS RD 

LWIND DR 

PEDRO AV 

ERS PIER 

H KNOLL 

ST N 

AMORA ST 

5EY RD E 

EY RD E 

[EY RD E 

SION RD 

SAND OAKS 

S HW W 

)GDOCHES Rl 

POINT DR 

AV 

35 N 

TARY DR Sl 

410 NE 

4BURG CI

:PARTMENT, 

ID OVER 

BLDG 51 
NO.  

1 

2 

2 

I

PITE PLAN 
10 NO.  

451 B 

338B 

4348 

3067R 

4398, 

3458 

3458 

3458 

4318 

4163 

4126 

4768 

4138 

3183R

0 * 0 9 7o e a1 4 5 4 7 e e o e 2 a 4 4 e i e e o e 2 3 e 9 e 7 * *

NERS CO 

;R OF SAN 

BUILDERSi 

Z BLDRS IN( 

ROCK 

)EV CTR' 

lS LTD 

HRPR ISES 

ROCK 

BSOC.  

(ERY 

ES 

RT INES 

SINC.*

0K03/85 

VALUAT ION COt 

1.2 3 7 . 8L 0CAR1 
NEW 

642.00 BRAE 
RET 

375.tb BRA[ 
OFFo 

200.000 WYNt 
I INT 

200.O) J.Tf 
NEW 

5,350.010 BLA 
APT 

116.6 L JUA 
REM( 

S 1.00 0 0 TEXj 
Bus 

290.0 )b CON 
OFF 

388.000 CON 

OFF.  
492.0b CON 

OFF 
250.000 J.J LIREM: 

3,000.0 0 ALV 
I CON 

205.00b JER 

REMI 
100.000 0WN 

- CON 

1989306 OWN 
S HE 

17596 O EEI 
BAK 

125,00 E AR 
INT 

105,000 POP 
L S/ 

S 10.500.obb HAR 
NEW 

200.000 OWN 
S IN

I it P 1 4 .4 

PAGE I 

NTR CTOR/WORKI DESCRIPTION 

,A 3LANCA CORP 
OF4 ICE/DAY CARE 

E C6NST/11030! WYE/657 5973 
AIULSHELL/300L398 PER PLANS 
FORD BLDRS AD ASSOC.  
/WH E BLDG/NAPPCO FSTNE CD 
WOOD CONST CO 

FIiISH OUT OP LEASE SPACEi 
ED LIGHT 7334683 
RE .W/6'FEN-4--BOX PN3067R 

ZER BLDG., INCL/713 9848680: 
BLDGSI-24/264 UN/NI 8 ON 

N PhADO 
ODEL BCMHRCTO "CRISIS 
AS W DEV 
INE S & TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
STR CTION MANAGEMENT CORP 
/WHtE SHELL/1 TR COMPL hE0R 
STRICT ION MANAGEMENT CORP 
WHOSEE SHELL/I TR COMPL EQ4 
STRUCT ION MANAGEMENT COhP 
/WHE SHELL/IkTR COMPL EQR 
.FALBO CONST.1 734-3336 
ODEL MISS.RD.obEV.CTR.2 LRS 

IN FRIEDEN ANb ASSOC 
DO 6LOG 1/SWiMMNG POOL INC 
RY tTONE CUSTtbM HOMES 
ODEL RES/NT&IXT 
ER 226-7863 
V STORE W/OPEN CANOPY 
ER 696-25221 
LL OFF/WHSE/IN TR COMPL REOR 
REE6 CONT/732L7519 
ERY' SHELL BLDG PER PLANa 
L PL FORIBRICH JR,1NC.  
SRkMODEL/EXI T.CAFETERA 

PE BLDG SERV ICES 
EYEI PRO EXPRESS/C/O AUTO.  
VEY -MONARCH LDRS.  

OFFeSHELL 11! STY./SSTYLPRK 
ER / 828-3079 

GLEIFAM RES/WO FENCE ONIPLl

)

$

1

}



PERMIT 
DA TE 

12/12/84 

12/13/84 

12/13/84 

12/14/84 

12/17/84 

12/18/84 

12/18/84 

12/19/84 

12/19/84 

12/19/84 

12/19/84 

12/19/84 

12/20/84 

12/20/84 

12/21/84 

12/21/84 

12/27/84 

12/27/84 

12/27/84 

12/27/84 

12/28/84

PERMIT 
NO.  

133530.  

134058 

134068 

134328 

134916, 

135290 

135468 

135588 

1355913 

135678 

13568B 

135808 

'36076 

1361303 

136608 

136978 

134268 

137298 

13758t3 

85956L 

137948

E OWNER

*t 

VA 

CA 

S 

Sl 

T 

T 

KI 

K 

C 

DI 

TI 

Ti 

S 

U 

H

* LD ING INS; 

BUILDINGS 

DE(

CEl/10 0 *.

S

SECTIONS DI 

1100.000 Al 

EMBER 198 

REET NAME

BU 

U U3 

SZAMORA 

NT CORP

APARTMENT 

.D OVER 

BLDG S 
NO. I

POLLO ALE 

KKVIEW MEDIA 

ITY OF S.  

N' S DEVELC 

RL GAMBOA 

rLVIA SAENZ 

N ANTONIO 

XACO 

:ACO INC 

XAN HOMES 

LLER MARTI 

ITTIE PETR 

s C. GUNNPR( 

NTON DEVEI 

LEStA BAUl 

tALTH PLAN 
RISTAR HOMI 

OM TURNER 

.r BR IDGI T * 

AA 

ILJOHN INC

:GRE CORP 

CAL CENT 

*.HO usING, 

PMENT CO.  

COUNTRY C 

INC 

N 

ILEUM CO 

PERTIES

IST A S.ZAF 

SMA NAGEMEI 

SvINC.  

NTERESTS 

CHURCH

HOUSE 
NO.  

01 111 

02040 

00903 

15420' 

03505 

00322 

04100 

14400 

00360 

00070.  

00602.  

01203 

12838 

00076 

09339 

08303 

00071 

05899 

06907 

09800 

11903

MILITARY DR Sl 

BAB O CK RD 

MAIN
1 AV S 

CAP TOL PORT 

wURIBACH 

WO
4 
LAWN AV 

NEW BRNFLS N 

NAC GDOCHES RI 

LOOP 410 NE 

GRABURG Cl 

LEX NGTON AV 

ROO EVELT AV 

US 181 N 

GRA BURG Cl 

ZARtAMORA ST 

MILITARY DR W 

GRANBURG CI 

BAB OCK RD 

Kt HENER RD 

FRE SBG RD 

PAR IAMENT DR

JITE PLAN 
-O. NO.  

57G 

64G 

318 

5G 

4678 

1.8G 

17G 

3193R 

4388 

4328 

3201R 

50G 

4558 

3190R 

36G 

258 

28GR 

3078I

01/03/85 PAGE 

VALUATION CONTR CTOR/WORK DESCRIPTI N 

25790 0 EL POL.O ALEGE CORP 
RESTAURANT BLDG/POLLO ALEG E 

6859040 INVERTtX CORPORAtION 
f SHELL MEDICAL 01ICE BLDG 

1*083.266 HOOVERICONST 2 2 6 L 5 14 7 
REMODEL ELDERLY tOUSING/PE Pl 

12O.09 VANS OEVELOP. CO 
NEW OF ICE-WAREHiUSE 

650.obO SHOPPING CENTER PECIALIST 

RETAIL SHELL 
1259000 VAN DELDEN-KARAM INC 

INTR REM/COMML 8LDG/C/O AU 0.  

o100.00 LYNN AiKINS GEN ONTR.656-324 
ELEVAT6R/FRNT SIbE OF BLDG 

100#0 0 OWNER / 227-32201 
SERVICt STATION t CAR WASH 

100.00 OWNER / 227-32261 
SERV/StA & CARWA H W/OP CANOPY 

139.5 0 OWNER 340-3766 
SINGLEIFAM RESN FENCE ON PL 

231,5t) KELLER! AND MART IN ORGANIZING, 
INTR RkM/CMML BLO/C/O AUTO 

1389006 BLAZER CONSTRUCTiON 
CONVENiENCE STORL GAS SAVES 

10208*0 0 R 8.8.UTLER/409-79-3400 
SALES OFFICE & SHOP 

S It59 ot SOMERSET CONST.. NC.661-45 4 
NEW RE . NO FENC ON PLANS F.  

120"000 GUADALUPE FONSECA/924 0489 
NEW CHURCH BLDG ER APPR.PLANS 

404.900 MARSHALL ERDMAN ND ASSOC.  

MEDICAL OFFICE ELDG 

13 5 .00O TRISTAR HOMES 377-2736 
NEW RE . NO FENCL ON PLANSLF.6 

1.800006 CORREDOR CONST CO 661-4624 

SHELL DETAIL BLD6 

180.060 LYNN AtKINS GEN CONT 
CHURCHI!EDUCT BLD

.4.500.006 HCB CONTR 

STORAGt&SUPPLY BLDG FOR USAA 
k9=000+00 0D.L.MANN PROP/34-3304 

32 UNItS 68LDGS OER APPR.PLAN6

6%
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PERMIT 
DATE 

12/28/84 

12/28/84 

12/28/84 

12/28/84 

12/28/84 

1o/31/84

0*

PERMIT 
NO.  

1380013 

1380 18 

1381183 

13820) 

1382 0B 

138558

E 

M 

M 

R 

J

tXON OIL' 

kXON CORP 

IBIL OIL C' 

& AWILSON 

PUBLIC BA 

JHN W.ATKI1

GRAND TOTALO

OWNER 

)RP 

REALTY 

ICSHARES C 

ISON

BU

IRP

LDING INS 

lUI LOINGS 

DE

HO USE 
NO.  

04302 

00103 

01118 

03777 

00175 

00312

ST 

CAL 

W W 

VAN: 

PE 

ST 

AUSt

NO* OFI PERMITS:

ECTIONS APARTMENT 

100.000 A1140 OVER 

EMBER 198 

rREET NAME BLDG $1 
NO.  

.AGHAN RD 

WHITE RD 

E JACKSON

IN CENTRA

ARYSS St 

rIN ST 

48

0 

ITTE PLAN VALUATIONj 

10. NO.  

40G 490.0 

3678 500.0 

4988 201.0 

SIG 105,0 

Z00 4258 10200,0o, 

46G 160.0

S 409097 735

DIO 

LI 
00 

IDO 
0

3/85 PAGE 

CONTRACTOR/WORK DESCRIPTI JN 

UNKNOWN 
NEW EXkON SERVI c STATION 
UNKNOW 220-3426 

NEW EXXON SERVICE STATION 

SAMUEL B.BERRY C6NST 828-5- 80 
MOBIL LVC STA&CdVENIENCE 6TR 
WILSON' DEVELOP.CORP.*655-4Sb5 
APP.RETAIL T-SHIOT SALES/SrOR* 

GUIDO bROS CONSTh CO 344-8321 
INTER IR FINISH /LAW OFFICkS 
SPEED AY BLDG SY ./7135 ECkHER 

WAREHOUSE/OFF ICE PER APPR LAh )



CITY.O.F SAN ANTONIO 

Interdepartmnt Correspondence Sheet 

TO: Gene Camargo, Director of Building 
Inspections 

FROM: Rud yiM, eT lnning-Jdmn 

COPIESTO: Jo Garza,_Assistant Director for Office Operations 

SUBJECT: MONTHLY REPORT DECEMBER 

Date January 7, 1985 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

There were thirty-nine (39) cases heard by the Board during 
the month of December. Thirty-two (32) cases were approved, 

eighteen (18) of which had conditions, three (3) were denied 
and four (4) were postponed.  

REVENUE COLLECTED - $6,045 

BOARD OF REVIEW FOR HISTORIC DISTRICTS AND LANDMARKS 

There were twenty-six (26) cases heard by the Board during 
the month of December. Twenty (20) cases were approved, 
four (4) of which had conditions, five (5) were postponed, 
and one (1) was withdrawn.  

REVENUE COLLECTED - 0 

Rudy M. Hettler 
Planning Administrator II
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